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Albion Park

Albury

Armidale

Ballina

Balmain

Bankstown

Batemans Bay

Bathurst

Bega

Bellingen

Belmont

Blacktown

Blayney

Bourke

Broken Hill
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Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases

2014
31.65
23.50

14.04
11.00

2.40
3.50

30.53
23.00

11.38
9.29
31
4.52
4.50

26.43
19.40

36.69
27.25

12.55
10.17
18

21.65
16.50

34.13
25.00

15.16
11.68
25

2015
11.37
9.88
8
1.90
2.00
2
11.94
9.00
3
4.01
3.00
1
4.66
4.50
2
18.16
14.16
45
8.48
7.50
2
19.02
14.67
3

53.16
39.00

29.66
22.32
31

27.01
20.00

14.30
11.04
27

2016
8.94
7.67

3
9.95
8.00

2

35.02
26.00

15.89
12.54
69
101.67
73.00
1

63.63
46.25

25.19
15.00
18

25.04
19.00

15.36
11.65

31
10.06

2017
50.92
38.00

3
9.44
7.50

2

31.74
23.00
1
11.40
9.67
3

20.69
16.04
96

30.91
23.00

5.09
4.00

6.84
6.00

17.20
13.40

19.53
15.27

26
53.75
39.00

0.79
2.00

42.05
31.00

16.09
11.97
32
8.94



Camden

Campbelltown

Casino

Cessnock

Cobar

Coffs Harbour

Cooma

Cootamundra

Deniliquin

Dubbo

Eden

Fairfield

Finley

Forbes

Forster

Gilgandra

Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases

10.05
8.04
26
5.53
4.50

4.48
4.50

4.26
3.75

32.13
23.00

0.05
1.00

12.48
9.90
10

12.79
9.80
10

1.10
2.00

1.93
3.00

25.04
18.67

14.62
11.18
33
9.02
8.00

5.03
4.00

26.03
19.00

10.00
7.67

16.42
12.67

9.54
7.88

17.12
13.00
23

29.14
21.75

1.84
3.00

8.00

13.58
10.50

38
40.04
29.00

26.01
15.80

15.63
11.86

7.87
6.73

11
5.88
5.00

21.27
15.94

33
34.28
25.00

6.19
5.75

27.94
21.00

8.00

27.98
21.00

13.28
10.19
31

34.93
25.83

25.82
18.80

17.31
14.00

26.86
20.00

7.45
6.55
11

25.90
19.27
37

16.04
13.00



Glen Innes

Gloucester

Gosford

Goulburn

Grafton

Griffith

Gundagai

Gunnedah

Hay

Holbrook

Hornsby

Inverell

Junee

Katoomba

Kempsey

Kiama

Kogarah

Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days

7.51
6.83

5.12
4.00

10.98
8.00

9.95
8.67

21.78
17.00

2.09
3.00

15.12
12.00

14.23
11.17

523
4.00

23.61
18.25

12.56
10.50

6.39
5.80

9.56
7.50

3.75
3.75

56.87
41.00

1241
9.71

8.01
7.00

7.98
7.00

21.19
15.75

21.12
16.00

41.03
30.57

26.65
20.00

15.02
12.11

32.03
23.80

20.19
15.83

49.00
36.00

0.01
1.00

11.82
9.18
17
14.30
11.50

13.23
10.20

5557
3.50

3.18
4.00

27.59
21.00

17.69
13.93
14

21.25
15.67

25.54
19.30
10
6.44
6.50

36.32
26.50

66.97
48.00

16.44
12.47

15
15.04
12.00

12.81
10.00

17.51
13.00



Kurri Kurri

Kyogle

Leeton

Lismore

Lithgow

Liverpool

Macksville

Maclean

Maitland

Manly

Milton

Moama

Moree

Moruya

Moss Vale

Mt Druitt

Mudgee

Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days

16

19.98
15.00

26.91
19.33

13.04
10.38

40
34.83
26.00

8.11
7.00

9.97
8.20

25.62
19.00

21.78
17.00

38.40
28.00

15.97
12.35
17
7.22

7
6.91
6.00

13.02
10.00

16.04
12.00

39.38
29.50

18.26
14.75
32
3.01
4.00

75.96
55.00

20.05
15.70
10
27.80
20.57
14

6.66
5.67

15.00
12.00

25.82
19.24

17
11.04

1
23.28
18.50

39.82
29.00

21.43
15.67

12.58
10.00

29.39
22.45

44
81.21
59.50

40.94
30.00

18.47
14.25

29.01
21.63

19
28.92
22.00

4.89
4.00

20.84
15.50

10.33
8.11
18
22.89

67.79
49.00

11.76
9.20

19.63
15.47
49

36.65
27.00

37.44
27.36
11

21.88
17.00

12.05
9.00

12.11
10.00

32.39
24.00
12



Mullumbimby

Murwillumbah

Muswellbrook

Narrabri

Narrandera

Narromine

Newcastle

Newtown

North Sydney

Nowra

Orange

Parkes

Parramatta

Penrith

Picton

Port Kembla

Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases

6.00

38.08
27.00

50.06
37.00

3.87
3.00

34.12
25.88
17
8.20
6.80

8.75
7.25

55.58
41.00

17.30
13.89

34.03
25.00

25.76
20.09

11
17.14
13.50

3.70
3.50

22.93
17.57

9.00

17.68
14.00

13.94
11.00

5.06
5.00

7.13
6.00

29.84
22.00

18.86
14.92
13
8.66
7.13

19.15
14.67

8.89
8.00

33.87
24.67

25.85
19.89

37
14.05
11.26

19
55.66
40.71

16.86
13.65
17

17.00

1.24
2.00

23.51
17.40

0.53
1.50

20.23
15.85

13
13.80
10.56

15.70
12.83

22.37
16.60

18.85
14.64

61
27.10
20.47

19
15.22
12.00

20.37
15.86
7

26.41
19.50

61.35
43.67

0.14
1.00

37.67
28.31

13
39.16
28.50

31.01
23.57

28.30
20.60

20.96
16.26

87
48.04
35.62

42
13.22
10.44

8.06
7.00
1



Port Macquarie

Queanbeyan

Raymond Terrace

Ryde

Scone

Singleton

Sutherland

Sydney Downing Centre

Tamworth

Taree

Temora

Toronto

Tumut

Tweed Heads

Wagga Wagga

Walgett

Warren

Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days

15.69
12.25

23.19
17.50

4.47
3.80

11.44
9.50

38.04
28.20

24.18
18.00
16
20.81
15.67
30
11.15
8.56

5.30
5.00

13.05
10.00

20.20
15.00

12.33
9.33

18.13
13.00

24.89
18.43

28.17
21.25

18.21
13:55

29
25.00
18.56

52
21.00
16.00

14.56
11.50

2410
18.50

19.93
15.00

34.01
25.00

16.27
12.33
6

25.85
15.67

29.66
22.22

48.01
35.33

22.00
17.00

22.41
17.50

19.89
14.85

33
23.32
17.33

52
40.78
29.67

34.59
25.67

42.78
31.25

12.99
10.00

32.07
24.00

15.58
11.88
8

22.49
17.00

18.69
14.38

13.44
10.67

21.11
16.00

98.65
72.00

24.39
18.20

25.72
18.94
33
21.57
16.04
52
6.00
5.00

7.31
6.00

36.66
28.00

11.15
8.33

40.82
30.25

11.54
8.57
7

6.85
6.00



Waverley

Wellington

Wentworth

West Wyalong

Windsor

Wollongong

Woy Woy

Wyong

Yass

Young

Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases
Average of Total Days
Average of Work Days
Number of Cases

10.38
8.20
15
31.92
23.00

24.72
18.83
12
10.82
8.67

50.17
36.60

10
14.38
11.67

25.03
18.00

8.20
7.00

7.62
6.20

4.99
4.67

10.36
8.67

11.49
9.38
16

28.72
22.00

10.05
8.20

4.11
4.00

52.18
39.00

34.03
25.00

18.99
14.93
15
14.86
11.78
23
8.11
7.00

14.50
11.50
12
4.03
4.00

6.21
5.00
1

15.45
12.14

3.00
4.00

21.96
17.00

12.82
10.60

15.73
12.38
13
4.04
5.00

17.72
13.73
11

20.06
15.00
1





