Location		2014	2015	2016	2017
Albion Park	Average of Total Days	31.65	11.37	8.94	50.92
	Average of Work Days	23.50	9.88	7.67	38.00
	Number of Cases	2	8	3	36.00
Albury	Average of Total Days	14.04	1.90	9.95	9.44
	Average of Work Days	11.00	2.00	8.00	
	Number of Cases	2	2.00	2	7.50
Armidale	Average of Total Days	-	11.94	2	2 31.74
	Average of Work Days		9.00		23.00
	Number of Cases		3.00		23.00
Ballina	Average of Total Days	2.40	4.01	35.02	11.40
	Average of Work Days	3.50	3.00	26.00	9.67
	Number of Cases	2	1	26.00	
Balmain	Average of Total Days	30.53	4.66	1	3
	Average of Work Days	23.00	4.50		
	Number of Cases	4	4.50		
Bankstown	Average of Total Days	11.38	18.16	15.89	20.00
	Average of Work Days	9.29	14.16	12.54	20.69
	Number of Cases	31	45	69	16.04
Batemans Bay	Average of Total Days	4.52	8.48	101.67	96
,	Average of Work Days	4.50	7.50	73.00	
	Number of Cases	2	7.30	75.00	
Bathurst	Average of Total Days	26.43	19.02	1	20.01
	Average of Work Days	19.40	14.67		30.91
	Number of Cases	5	3		23.00
Bega	Average of Total Days	3	3		4
	Average of Work Days				5.09
	Number of Cases				4.00
Bellingen	Average of Total Days				6.84
	Average of Work Days				6.84 6.00
	Number of Cases				
Belmont	Average of Total Days	36.69	53.16	63.63	1 17.20
	Average of Work Days	27.25	39.00	46.25	13.40
	Number of Cases	4	4	40.23	5
Blacktown	Average of Total Days	12.55	29.66	25.19	19.53
	Average of Work Days	10.17	22.32	19.00	15.27
	Number of Cases	18	31	18	26
Blayney	Average of Total Days		31	10	53.75
	Average of Work Days				39.00
	Number of Cases				33.00
Bourke	Average of Total Days	21.65			0.79
	Average of Work Days	16.50			2.00
	Number of Cases	2			1
Broken Hill	Average of Total Days	34.13	27.01	25.04	42.05
	Average of Work Days	25.00	20.00	19.00	31.00
Document tendered by	Nu <mark>mber of Cases</mark>	1	1	2	1
Burwood	Average of Total Days	15.16	14.30	15.36	16.09
Received by	Average of Work Days	11.68	11.04	11.65	11.97
iauren Evans	Number of Cases	25	27	31	32
Byron Bay	Average of Total Days			10.06	8.94
Date: 20 /09/18					
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	**				

Resolved to publish Yes / No

	Average of Work Days			8.00	8.00
Camden	Number of Cases			2	1
Carriden	Average of Total Days		25.04		27.98
	Average of Work Days		18.67		21.00
Camphalltaum	Number of Cases		6		3
Campbelltown	Average of Total Days	10.05	14.62	13.58	13.28
	Average of Work Days	8.04	11.18	10.50	10.19
Casino	Number of Cases	26	33	38	31
Casillo	Average of Total Days	5.53	9.02	40.04	
	Average of Work Days	4.50	8.00	29.00	
Cessnock	Number of Cases	2	1	1	
CESSHOCK	Average of Total Days	4.48	5.03	26.01	34.93
	Average of Work Days	4.50	4.00	19.80	25.83
Cobar	Number of Cases	2	2	5	6
Cobai	Average of Total Days		26.03		
	Average of Work Days		19.00		
Coffs Harbour	Number of Cases		3		
Cons narbour	Average of Total Days	4.26	10.00	15.63	25.82
	Average of Work Days	3.75	7.67	11.86	18.80
Coome	Number of Cases	4	3	7	5
Cooma	Average of Total Days	32.13	16.42		17.31
	Average of Work Days	23.00	12.67		14.00
Cooto	Number of Cases	1	3		1
Cootamundra	Average of Total Days	0.05			
	Average of Work Days	1.00			
Donillanda	Number of Cases	1			
Deniliquin	Average of Total Days				26.86
	Average of Work Days				20.00
Dubba	Number of Cases				1
Dubbo	Average of Total Days	12.48	9.54	7.87	7.45
	Average of Work Days	9.90	7.88	6.73	6.55
Edon	Number of Cases	10	8	11	11
Eden	Average of Total Days			5.88	
	Average of Work Days			5.00	
Fo: "f: -1.1	Number of Cases			1	
Fairfield	Average of Total Days	12.79	17.12	21.27	25.90
	Average of Work Days	9.80	13.00	15.94	19.27
C:I	Number of Cases	10	23	33	37
Finley	Average of Total Days			34.28	
	Average of Work Days			25.00	
F I	Number of Cases			1	
Forbes	Average of Total Days	1.10	29.14	6.19	16.04
	Average of Work Days	2.00	21.75	5.75	13.00
11 -	Number of Cases	1	4	4	3
Forster	Average of Total Days	1.93		27.94	
	Average of Work Days	3.00		21.00	
Cile	Number of Cases	1		3	
Gilgandra	Average of Total Days		1.84		
	Average of Work Days		3.00		
	Number of Cases		1		

Glen Innes	Average of Total Days			26.65	
	Average of Work Days			20.03	
	Number of Cases			20.00	
Gloucester	Average of Total Days			1	27.59
	Average of Work Days				21.00
	Number of Cases				21.00
Gosford	Average of Total Days	7.51	12.56	15.02	17.69
	Average of Work Days	6.83	10.50	12.11	13.93
	Number of Cases	6	4	9	13.93
Goulburn	Average of Total Days	5.12	6.39	32.03	14
	Average of Work Days	4.00	5.80	23.80	
	Number of Cases	1	5	5	
Grafton	Average of Total Days	10.98	9.56	J	21.25
	Average of Work Days	8.00	7.50		15.67
	Number of Cases	1	2		3
Griffith	Average of Total Days	9.95	3.75	20.19	25.54
	Average of Work Days	8.67	3.75	15.83	19.30
	Number of Cases	6	4	6	10
Gundagai	Average of Total Days			49.00	6.44
	Average of Work Days			36.00	6.50
	Number of Cases			1	2
Gunnedah	Average of Total Days		56.87	0.01	36.32
	Average of Work Days		41.00	1.00	26.50
	Number of Cases		1	1	2
Hay	Average of Total Days	21.78			66.97
	Average of Work Days	17.00			48.00
	Number of Cases	1			1
Holbrook	Average of Total Days	2.09			
	Average of Work Days	3.00			
	Number of Cases	1			
Hornsby	Average of Total Days	15.12	12.41	11.82	16.44
	Average of Work Days	12.00	9.71	9.18	12.47
T	Number of Cases	1	7	17	15
Inverell	Average of Total Days		8.01	14.30	15.04
	Average of Work Days		7.00	11.50	12.00
T	Number of Cases		1	2	1
Junee	Average of Total Days		7.98		
	Average of Work Days		7.00		
Vataomba	Number of Cases		1		
Katoomba	Average of Total Days	14.23	21.19	13.23	12.81
	Average of Work Days	11.17	15.75	10.20	10.00
Vompou	Number of Cases	6	4	5	1
Kempsey	Average of Total Days			3.57	17.51
	Average of Work Days			3.50	13.00
Kiama	Number of Cases			2	4
Mallia	Average of Total Days	5.23	21.12		
	Average of Work Days	4.00	16.00		
Kogarah	Number of Cases	1	1		
Kogarah	Average of Total Days	23.61	41.03	3.18	
	Average of Work Days	18.25	30.57	4.00	

	Number of Cases	16	7	1	
Kurri Kurri	Average of Total Days		6.91	23.28	
	Average of Work Days		6.00	18.50	
	Number of Cases		2	2	
Kyogle	Average of Total Days	19.98			
	Average of Work Days	15.00			
	Number of Cases	1			
Leeton	Average of Total Days		13.02	39.82	67.79
	Average of Work Days		10.00	29.00	49.00
	Number of Cases		2	1	1
Lismore	Average of Total Days	26.91	16.04	21.43	11.76
	Average of Work Days	19.33	12.00	15.67	9.20
	Number of Cases	3	4	3	5
Lithgow	Average of Total Days		39.38	12.58	
	Average of Work Days		29.50	10.00	
	Number of Cases		2	4	
Liverpool	Average of Total Days	13.04	18.26	29.39	19.63
	Average of Work Days	10.38	14.75	22.45	15.47
	Number of Cases	40	32	44	49
Macksville	Average of Total Days	34.83	3.01	81.21	
	Average of Work Days	26.00	4.00	59.50	
	Number of Cases	1	1	2	
Maclean	Average of Total Days	8.11	75.96	40.94	
	Average of Work Days	7.00	55.00	30.00	
	Number of Cases	1	2	2	
Maitland	Average of Total Days	9.97	20.05	18.47	36.65
	Average of Work Days	8.20	15.70	14.25	27.00
	Number of Cases	5	10	8	9
Manly	Average of Total Days	25.62	27.80	29.01	37.44
	Average of Work Days	19.00	20.57	21.63	27.36
	Number of Cases	6	14	19	11
Milton	Average of Total Days			28.92	
	Average of Work Days			22.00	
	Number of Cases			1	
Moama	Average of Total Days				21.88
	Average of Work Days				17.00
	Number of Cases				1
Moree	Average of Total Days		6.66	4.89	12.05
	Average of Work Days		5.67	4.00	9.00
N. 4	Number of Cases		3	3	2
Moruya	Average of Total Days	21.78			
Alle Carrier and	Average of Work Days	17.00			
NA	Number of Cases	1			
Moss Vale	Average of Total Days	38.40	15.00	20.84	12.11
	Average of Work Days	28.00	12.00	15.50	10.00
NAL D	Number of Cases	3	1	6	3
Mt Druitt	Average of Total Days	15.97	25.82	10.33	32.39
	Average of Work Days	12.35	19.24	8.11	24.00
NAl	Number of Cases	17	17	18	12
Mudgee	Average of Total Days	7.22	11.04	22.89	

	Average of Mark B				
	Average of Work Days Number of Cases	6.00	9.00	17.00	
Mullumbimby	Average of Total Days	1	2	4	
···anambimby	Average of Work Days		17.68		
	Number of Cases		14.00		
Murwillumbah	Average of Total Days		1		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Average of Work Days			1.24	26.41
	Number of Cases			2.00	19.50
Muswellbrook	Average of Total Days	20.00	40.04	1	2
Wild Well Wild Ook	Average of Work Days	38.08	13.94	23.51	61.35
	Number of Cases	27.00	11.00	17.40	43.67
Narrabri	Average of Total Days	2	2	5	3
	Average of Work Days	50.06	5.06	0.53	0.14
	Number of Cases	37.00	5.00	1.50	1.00
Narrandera	Average of Total Days	1	2	2	1
·	Average of Work Days		7.13		
	Number of Cases		6.00		
Narromine	Average of Total Days	2.07	1		
	Average of Work Days	3.87	29.84		
	Number of Cases	3.00	22.00		
Newcastle	Average of Total Days	1	1		
. Te Wedstie	Average of Vork Days	34.12	18.86	20.23	37.67
	Number of Cases	25.88	14.92	15.85	28.31
Newtown	Average of Total Days	17	13	13	13
New town	Average of Total Days Average of Work Days	8.20	8.66	13.80	39.16
	Number of Cases	6.80	7.13	10.56	28.50
North Sydney		5	8	9	8
restricy	Average of Total Days Average of Work Days	8.75	19.15		
	Number of Cases	7.25	14.67		
Nowra	Average of Total Days	8	3		
	Average of Work Days	55.58	8.89	15.70	31.01
	Number of Cases	41.00	8.00	12.83	23.57
Orange	Average of Total Days	4	2	6	7
- 141186	Average of Work Days	17.30	33.87	22.37	28.30
	Number of Cases	13.89	24.67	16.60	20.60
Parkes	Average of Total Days	9	9	5	5
· arrico	Average of Work Days	34.03			
	Number of Cases	25.00			
Parramatta	Average of Total Days	1			
· arramatta	Average of Work Days	25.76	25.85	18.85	20.96
	Number of Cases	20.09	19.89	14.64	16.26
Penrith		11	37	61	87
Cimen	Average of Total Days Average of Work Days	17.14	14.05	27.10	48.04
	Number of Cases	13.50	11.26	20.47	35.62
Picton		6	19	19	42
	Average of Work Days	3.70	55.66	15.22	13.22
	Average of Work Days Number of Cases	3.50	40.71	12.00	10.44
Port Kembla		2	7	1	9
. or Kembia	Average of Work Days	22.93	16.86	20.37	8.06
	Average of Work Days Number of Cases	17.57	13.65	15.86	7.00
	Manual of Cases	7	17	7	1

5					
Port Macquarie	Average of Total Days	15.69		25.85	22.49
	Average of Work Days	12.25		19.67	17.00
	Number of Cases	4		3	5
Queanbeyan	Average of Total Days	23.19	24.89	29.66	18.69
	Average of Work Days	17.50	18.43	22.22	14.38
D 1-	Number of Cases	6	7	9	8
Raymond Terrace	Average of Total Days	4.47		48.01	13.44
	Average of Work Days	3.80		35.33	10.67
	Number of Cases	5		6	3
Ryde	Average of Total Days	11.44		22.00	21.11
	Average of Work Days	9.50		17.00	16.00
	Number of Cases	2		1	1
Scone	Average of Total Days				98.65
	Average of Work Days				72.00
2.0	Number of Cases				1
Singleton	Average of Total Days	38.04	28.17	22.41	24.39
	Average of Work Days	28.20	21.25	17.50	18.20
S 8	Number of Cases	5	4	2	5
Sutherland	Average of Total Days	24.18	18.21	19.89	25.72
	Average of Work Days	18.00	13.55	14.85	18.94
	Number of Cases	16	29	33	33
Sydney Downing Centre	Average of Total Days	20.81	25.00	23.32	21.57
	Average of Work Days	15.67	18.56	17.33	16.04
	Number of Cases	30	52	52	52
Tamworth	Average of Total Days	11.15	21.00	40.78	6.00
	Average of Work Days	8.56	16.00	29.67	5.00
	Number of Cases	9	4	6	5.00
Taree	Average of Total Days		14.56	34.59	7.31
	Average of Work Days		11.50	25.67	6.00
	Number of Cases		2	3	2
Temora	Average of Total Days				36.66
	Average of Work Days				28.00
	Number of Cases				1
Toronto	Average of Total Days	5.30	24.10	42.78	11.15
	Average of Work Days	5.00	18.50	31.25	8.33
	Number of Cases	5	8	4	3
Tumut	Average of Total Days	13.05	19.93	12.99	3
	Average of Work Days	10.00	15.00	10.00	
	Number of Cases	2	2	1	
Tweed Heads	Average of Total Days	20.20	34.01	32.07	40.82
	Average of Work Days	15.00	25.00	24.00	30.25
	Number of Cases	2	6	2	4
Wagga Wagga	Average of Total Days	12.33	16.27	15.58	11.54
	Average of Work Days	9.33	12.33	11.88	8.57
	Number of Cases	3	6	8	7
Walgett	Average of Total Days	18.13			
	Average of Work Days	13.00			
	Number of Cases	1			
Warren	Average of Total Days				6.85
	Average of Work Days				6.00
					0.00

	Number of Cases				1
Waverley	Average of Total Days	10.38	7.62	10.05	15.45
	Average of Work Days	8.20	6.20	8.20	12.14
	Number of Cases	15	5	5	7
Wellington	Average of Total Days	31.92		4.11	•
	Average of Work Days	23.00		4.00	
	Number of Cases	1		2	
Wentworth	Average of Total Days			52.18	3.00
	Average of Work Days			39.00	4.00
	Number of Cases			1	1.00
West Wyalong	Average of Total Days		4.99	34.03	21.96
	Average of Work Days		4.67	25.00	17.00
	Number of Cases		3	23.00	17.00
Windsor	Average of Total Days	24.72	10.36	18.99	12.82
	Average of Work Days	18.83	8.67	14.93	10.60
	Number of Cases	12	3	15	10.00
Wollongong	Average of Total Days	10.82	3	14.86	15.73
	Average of Work Days	8.67		11.78	12.38
	Number of Cases	9		23	12.58
Woy Woy	Average of Total Days	50.17		8.11	4.04
	Average of Work Days	36.60		7.00	5.00
	Number of Cases	10		7.00	5.00 1
Wyong	Average of Total Days	14.38	11.49	14.50	17.72
	Average of Work Days	11.67	9.38	11.50	13.73
	Number of Cases	9	16	12	15.73
Yass	Average of Total Days	25.03	10	4.03	11
	Average of Work Days	18.00		4.00	
	Number of Cases	1		4.00	
Young	Average of Total Days	8.20	28.72	6.21	20.00
	Average of Work Days	7.00	22.00	5.00	20.06
	Number of Cases	1	22.00	5.00	15.00
		1	1	1	1